
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0402 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/11/2020 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/26/2020

Title: Modification Number 1 to Subgrant Agreement between the Department of Economic Opportunity and
Alachua County

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DF Signed - 20-0402Modification Number 1 to CDBG Subgrant Agreement Between AC and DEO
ATF by CAO.pdf, 2. #10866 CDBG Grant agreement with DEO 18DB-0M-03 -11-01 -H03.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Modification Number 1 to Subgrant Agreement between the Department of Economic Opportunity
and Alachua County

Presenter:
Candie Nixon 352-264-6717

Description:
This Modification to the Subgrant Agreement requires the Chair’s signature in order to extend the
Agreement to April 2, 2021.

Recommended Action:
Sign Modification Number 1 provided by the Department of Economic Opportunity (DEO).

Prior Board Motions:
N/A

Fiscal Consideration:
: Grant from the Department of Economic Opportunity.
Fund Name: CDBG Neighborhood Stabilization
Account #:203
Amount: $750,000.00

Background:
Alachua County was awarded $750,000.00 for the FFY 2016 Small Cities Community Development
Block Grant (CDBG) Housing Rehabilitation Grant, Grant # 18DB-OM-03-11-01-H03, to rehabilitate
up to eleven (11) homes throughout the unincorporated areas of Alachua County that are very low
income, low income, or moderate income households.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-0402, Version: 1

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

